
 
 

2025 San Diego State Football Schedule 
Updated on Aug. 11, 2025 
 
Date Opponent Location Time TV 

Thursday, Aug. 28 Stony Brook Snapdragon Stadium 7 p.m. PT KUSI 

Saturday, Sept. 6 at Washington State Pullman, Wash. 7:15 p.m. PT The CW 

Saturday, Sept. 13 OPEN 

Saturday, Sept. 20 California Snapdragon Stadium 7:30 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Sept. 27 at Northern Illinois Dekalb, Ill. TBA TBA 

Friday, Oct. 3 Colorado State* Snapdragon Stadium 7:30 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Oct. 11 at Nevada* Reno, Nev. 7:30 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Oct. 18 OPEN 

Saturday, Oct. 25 at Fresno State* Fresno, Calif. TBA FOXSN 

Saturday, Nov. 1 Wyoming* Snapdragon Stadium 4 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Nov. 8 at Hawai’i* Honolulu, Hawaii 6 p.m. HT TBA 

Saturday, Nov. 15 Boise State* Snapdragon Stadium 7:30 p.m. PT CBSSN 

Saturday, Nov. 22 San José State* Snapdragon Stadium TBA FOXSN 

Friday, Nov. 28 at New Mexico* Albuquerque, N.M. 1:30 p.m. MT CBSSN 

Friday, Dec. 5 MW Championship TBA TBA FOX 

Other television arrangements and times will be announced at a later date 
*- indicates Mountain West opponent. Red indicates home game played at Snapdragon Stadium. 
*- FOXSN indicates game could be on either FOX, FS1 or FS2 
 

-SDSU- 


